## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Beaullieu to Engrossed House Bill No. 558 by Representative Beaullieu

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 4, at the beginning of line 8, after "(d)" delete "The" and insert "<u>Two members who</u>
  <u>shall each be the</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, line 9, after "list of" and before "names" delete "three" and insert "<u>six</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 14, after "provided" and before "by" delete "jointly"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, after "Association" delete the remainder of the line 10 in its entirety and insert a period "." and insert "The member"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 4, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- "(f) A representative of a business that is required to file sales and use tax
  returns for multiple collectors in the state, who shall be appointed by the governor
  from a list of three names provided by the Louisiana Association of Business and
  Industry. The member shall serve at the pleasure of the governor."